#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TERADATA US, INC.	11/05/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NCR CORPORATION
Street Address:	1700 S. Patterson Blvd.
City:	Dayton
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	45479

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6253203

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (937)445-6794

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

937-445-1291 Phone:

shirley.byrd@ncr.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Shirley A Byrd

Address Line 1: 1700 S. Patterson Blvd.

Address Line 2: WHQ-3E

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45479

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8156.10

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shirley A. Byrd

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=US PatAsgn 6253203#page1.tif source=US PatAsgn 6253203#page2.tif source=US PatAsgn 6253203#page3.tif

REEL: 023486 FRAME: 0762

**PATENT** 

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, TERADATA US, INC., a Delaware Corporation, with an address at 2835 Miami Village Drive, Miamisburg, Ohio 45342, ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto, NCR CORPORATION having its principal offices at 1700 S. Patterson Blvd., Dayton, OH 45479 ("Assignee"), all right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and patents listed below, any patents, registrations, or certificates of invention issuing on any patent applications listed below, the inventions disclosed in any of the foregoing, any and all United States, international and foreign patents, applications and certificates of invention based upon or covering any portion of the foregoing, any foreign counterpart patent or counterpart patent application to the foregoing, and all reissues, re-examinations, requests for continuing examinations, divisionals, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing (collectively "Patent Rights").

<u>Patent Number</u>	<u>Docket</u>	<u>Filing Date</u>	<u>Issue Date</u>
6,253,203	8156.10	October 2, 1998	June 26, 2001

Assignor further agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all rights:

- (i) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patent Rights, and
- (ii) to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including without limitation under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding.

Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHI	EREOF this Assignment of Pater	nt Rights is executed at
Miamisburg, Ohio on	November 5, 2009	•
ASSIGNOR:		
Teradata Corporation		
By: Selle C	1. Jangos	

Name: Bruce Langos

**Chief Operations Officer** 

PATENT REEL: 023486 FRAME: 0763

STATE OF OHIO )
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY )
On November 5, 2009, before me, Mullion Modern, Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Bruce Langos, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature Wither My Commission Expires Oct. 9, 2012
ASSIGNEE:
NCR CORPORATION.
By: Jouglas S. Foote  Title: Law Vice-President
STATE OF OHIO )
) ss. COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY )
On
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature Sweet (Seal)
SHIRLEY DOLL, NOTARY PU In and for the State of Ohio No Commission Expires September 12-2016

PATENT REEL: 023486 FRAME: 0764

## SCHEDULE 1

# UNITED STATES PATENT

Teradata

Patent NumberDocketFiling DateIssue Date6,253,2038156.10October 2, 1998June 26, 2001

PATENT REEL: 023486 FRAME: 0765

**RECORDED: 11/10/2009**